

NEWS RELEASE

Global Partners LP to Host Fourth-Quarter and Full-Year 2021 Financial Results Conference Call on February 28, 2022

2/14/2022

WALTHAM, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- **Global Partners LP** (NYSE: GLP) today announced that it will release its fourth-quarter and full-year 2021 financial results before the market opens on Monday, February 28, 2022, and host a conference call that morning for investors and analysts.

Time: 10:00 a.m. ET

Dial-in numbers: (877) 709-8155 (U.S. and Canada) (201) 689-8881 (International)

The call also will be webcast live and archived on the Investor Relations section of the Global Partners website, https://ir.globalp.com.

About Global Partners LP

With approximately 1,700 locations primarily in the Northeast, Global Partners is one of the region's largest independent owners, suppliers and operators of gasoline stations and convenience stores. Global also owns, controls or has access to one of the largest terminal networks in New England and New York, through which it distributes gasoline, distillates, residual oil and renewable fuels to wholesalers, retailers and commercial customers. In addition, Global engages in the transportation of petroleum products and renewable fuels by rail from the mid-continental U.S. and Canada. Global, a master limited partnership, trades on the New York Stock

1

Exchange under the ticker symbol "GLP." For additional information, visit https://www.globalp.com/.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220211005519/en/

Gregory B. Hanson Chief Financial Officer Global Partners LP (781) 894-8800

Sean T. Geary
Acting General Counsel, Secretary and
Vice President – Mergers & Acquisitions
Global Partners LP
(781) 894-8800

Source: Global Partners LP